UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2030119261 Fee: $98.00
Edward M. Moody

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 10/27/2020 04:33 PM Pg: 1 of 6

This Document Fraruer By:

AIRREEA HAYES

FLAGSTAR BANK, ¢ 5B

FAY 1601 LBJ FREEWAY

SUITE 150 FARMERS BRANCH 'TX 75234
800-393-4887

When Recorded Mail To:

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE CO.
FAMS - DTO RECORDING

J FIRST AMERICAN WAY
SANTA ANA, CA 92707-9991

Tax/Parcel #: 19-31-203-056-0000

[Space Above This Line for Recordirg Dita)
Original Principal Amount: $363,298.00 FHA'V/ Case No.: 703 137-9076019
Unpaid Principal Amount; $348,243.68 Loan No: 5594704605

New Principal Amount: $383,971.27

New Money (Cap): $43,753.41

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (MORTGACT)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement™), made this 26TH day of AUGUST, 2020,
between FIDEL GONZALEZ AND ROSALBA GONZALEZ HUSBAND AND WIFE (“Borrower”),
whose addrass is 7959 NASHVILLE AVE, BURBANK, ILLINOIS 60459 and FLAGSTAR BANK, FSB
(“Lender”), whose address is FAY 1601 LB] FREEWAY, SUITE 150 FARMERS BRANCH, TX 75234,
amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the “Security Instrument”), dated
JUNE 7, 2017 and recorded on JULY 11, 2017 in INSTRUMENT NO. 1719239082, of the OFFICIAL
Records of COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, and (2) the Note bearing the same date as, and secured by, the
Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and
defined therein as the “Property”, located at

HUD-HAMP (7022019_356 ||W|ﬂm||"|mm"ﬂ“lnsum4sus

Pege 1



2030119261 Page: 2 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

7959 NASHVILLE AVE, BURBANK, ILLINOIS 60459
(Property Address)

the real property described being set forth as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanped, the parties hereto agree as

follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1,

s of, SEPTEMBER 1, 2020 the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the
*Jnyzid Principal Balance”) is U.S. $383,971.27, consisting of the amount(s) loaned to Borrower by
LerCer, nlus capitalized interest and other amounts capitalized, which is limited to escrows, and any

legal fecs anA related foreclosure costs that may have been accrued for work completed, in the amount
of U.S. §43,773.41,

Borrower promises to pav the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender Interest
will be charged on thr Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 3.6250%, from SEPTEMBER
1, 2020. Borrower promises t» make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. § 1,751.11,
beginning on the 1ST day of GCTOBER, 2024, and continuing thereafier on the same day of each
succeeding month until princiga’ and interest are paid in full. The yearly rate of 3.6250% will remain
in effect until principal and inteiee: are paid in full. If on SEPTEMBER 1, 2050 (the “Maturity
Date™), Borrower still owes amounts undzi the Note and the Security Instrument, as amended by this
Agreement, Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

If all or any part of the Property or any interest 1n the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower is
not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender’s prior
written consent, Lender may require immediate paynet in full of all sums secured by the Security
Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower rotice of acceleration, The notice shall
provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice-is Zelivered or mailed within which
Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument, If Eciower fails to pay these sums
prior to the expiration of this peried, Lender may invoke any remedies psrmitted by the Security
Instrument without further notice or demand on Borrower.

Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requiremeats of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower’s covenants and agreements to mak2 all payments
of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other peyments that
Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and
provisions are foraver canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:

(@ all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for,
implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the
Note, including, where applicable, the Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction, as described in
paragraph 1 of the Timely Payment Rewards Addendum to Note and paragraph A.l. of the
Timely Payment Rewards Rider. By executing this Agreement, Borrower waives any Timely
Payment Rewards rate reduction to which Borrower may have otherwise been entitled; and

HUD-HAMEF 07022019 _356 Iﬂ]]lllllllillllllilllﬂllﬂlﬁllllﬂllﬂﬂllusmms

Page 2



2030119261 Page: 3 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or Timely Payment Rewards Rider, where
applicable, or other instrument or document that is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated
into, or is part of, the Note or Security Insirument and that contains any such terms and
provisions as those referred to in (a) above,

5. If the Borrower has, since inception of this loan but prior to this Agreement, received a discharge
in a Chapter 7 bankruptcy, and there having been no valid reaffirmation of the underlying debt,
by entering into this Agreement, the Lender is not attempting to re-establish any personal
lability for the underlylng debt.

6. “Nuwing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or
in peiiof the Note and Security Instrument, Except as otherwise specifically provided in this
Agresiiniw; the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will
be bound-by, urd comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

7. Borrower agices to make and execute other documents or papers as may be necessary to effectuate the
terms and conditicns o7 iais Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and
inure to the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

HUD-HAMP 07022019356 B L RREoso.70ss0s

Pege 3



2030119261 Page: 4 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, I have executed this Agresment.

[Dn2ad, 8.29.20,
orroyer: FIDEL GONZALEZ Date
/ ' 292020
Borrower: ROSALBA GONZ. Date

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments}

BOB<KGWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of I.LINOIS

County of_(_?._@Q K.

This instrument wa actnowledged before me on Aﬂ%uﬁi po| . @')_b (date) by

MONICA OF LEON

Official Seal
My Commission expires: Notary Public - State of lllinois
1L+ 10 - 20622 My Commisston Expires Dec 20, 2022

HUD-HAMP (7022019_356 IIIIIIII]]INHIIMUSMTMUS

Page 4



2030119261 Page: 5of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender has executed this Agreement.

FLAGSTAR BANK, FSB Curtls Taylor
AVP Loss Mitigation Underwriting

4-1-2020
By a w_l_ig -[uv ’OY— g_)i:irel;name) Date

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

State of T'_:jf@s
County of et

This instrument was acknow!edged before me on #Cm M / . FOSO0
oy LUDS TAYLEL e Ass | FLAGSTAR BANK,

FSB, 4 company, on behalf of the company,

' ; AR COLLIS
16184 |
\Qﬁm&\l& ) waorns

Notary Public T Expires

Printed Name: | Cotlins

My commission expires: _EEB_zj_zm_

HUD-HAMP (7022019_356 WMIWWW“IIIH"WWUSMTMGM

Page 5



2030119261 Page: 6 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): FIDEL GONZALEZ AND ROSALBA GONZALEZ HUSBAND AND WIFE
LOAN NUMBER: 0504704605
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

Theiae referred to in this document is situated in the CITY OF BURBANK, COUNTY OF COOK,
STATE OF IULINOIS, and described as follows:

LOT2 IN €4A%'S RESUBDIVISION BEING A RESUBDIVISION OF LOT 5 IN AJ.TARDIFF'S
PLEASANT MANC2, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF LOT 8 IN FREDERICK H BARTLETT'S 79TH
STREET ACRES, A SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP 38
NORTH, RANGE 13, ZAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS.

ALBO KNOWN AS: 7959 NASHvILLE AVE, BURBANK, ILLINOIS 60459

HUD-HAMF 07022019_356 WWWWM““&W?MM

Page 6



